OMB Granicus Review

Granicus Title	Award of bid to AKCA, Inc. for requirements of traffic pavement marking materials and				
	services for the Traffic Pavement Marking Services - COOP.				
Granicus ID#	24-0322D/24-	Reference #		Date	05-08-24
	0859A				

Mark all Applicable Boxes:

Type of Review									
CIP		Grant		Other		Revenue		Project	

Fiscal Information:

New Contract (Y/N)	Υ	Original Amount				
Fund(s)	1001	Amount of Change (+/-)				
Cost Center(s)	436085	Total Amount	\$3,794,580.00			
Program(s)	2204	Amount Available	\$758,916.00 annually			
Account(s)	5349000	Included in Applicable	٧			
Fiscal Year(s)	FY24 – FY28	Budget? (Y/N)	Ť			
December 9 Comments						

Description & Comments

(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.)

This is for approval of the award of bid to AKCA, Inc. for the requirements of traffic pavement marking materials and services for the Traffic Pavement Marking Services-COOP. The purpose of this contract is to order on an as needed basis. The COOP contract supplies materials and services to install and remove thermoplastic and painted traffic markings, preformed markings and raised retro-reflective pavement markers. The Contract is administered by the County including requirements from the cities of Oldsmar, Pinellas Park, and St. Petersburg. Coop participants are responsible for issuance of their own purchase authorizations. This is for a 60 month not to exceed \$3,794,580.00 contract.

The contract funding is consistent and the annual estimate of 758,916.00 is included in the FY24 Adopted budget and FY25 Request within the County Transportation Trust Fund.

Analyst: John Ondrovic Ok to Sign: ⊠